

GMO, lactose, gluten statement

To whom it may concern,

We herewith confirm that our products comply with the requirements of the EC regulations on authorisation, traceability and labelling of genetically modified food and feed* and do not to be labelled regarding the presence GMO-ingredients. Additionally, our products are lactose-** and gluten-free*** unless explicitly stated under ingredients as required by allergen labelling according to Regulation (EU) 1169/2011.

** Regulation (EC) No 1829/2003 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 22 September 2003 on genetically modified food and feed and Regulation (EC) No 1831/2003 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 22 September 2003 concerning the traceability and labelling of genetically modified organisms and the traceability of food and feed products produced from genetically modified organisms and amending Directive 2001/18/EC.*

*** Lactose-free according to the recommendation of the GDCh (Society of German Chemists): means a content of max. 10 mg lactose per 100 g of finished product (ready to use).*

**** Gluten-free according to Codex Alimentarius (WHO and FAO): content max. 2 mg gluten per 100 g finished product (ready to use); and Implementing Regulation (EU) 828/2014: 20 mg gluten per kg finished product (ready to use)*

Langenfeld, 05.06.2020

Orthomol pharmazeutische Vertriebs GmbH



Orthomol pharmazeutische Vertriebs GmbH
Herzogstr. 30
40764 Langenfeld
Tel.: 02173/9059-0
Fax: 02173/9059-141

i. A. Dr. Sven Nottebaum

Head of International Regulatory Affairs and
International Product Development